FORM PTO-1595 02 - 19 - 200:	2 ET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08372.0006 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commissioner 101984915 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying partyies: Toshiaki HONGOH Tetsu OSAWA Masaki HIRAYAMA Tadahiro OHMI	2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: (1) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED (2) Tadahiro OHMI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached a Section No.	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance: 2.12.1	Street Address: (1) 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, (2) 1-17-301, Komegafukuro 2-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi,
Assignment 🗵 Merger	City: (1) Tokyo, Japan (2) Miyagi, Japan
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 4, 2002	☐ Yes ☐ No
the application: Patent Application Number: 10/020,274	B. Patent Number(s):
81 43,39 Additional numbers attached	[Text] d? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party/to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: David W. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
nternal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RETT
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
State: Zip: 20005-3315	О. Ворожника
document.	February 12, 2002
David W. Hill	Signature Date
	sheet, attachments and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0860

United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

08372.0006

ASSIGNMENT

	-	Application No. <u>1</u>	0/020,274					Filed	December 2001	18,
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	-	WHEREAS,_	Toshiaki H	HONGOH,	Tetsu OS	SAWA, I	Masaki	HIRAYAMA,	and	
in inventor (3)		Tadahiro OHN	1I							
						-			 	
							<u></u>			
								6.1 :		
nsert Title of Invention	→	(hereinafter designate			(nave) invent	ed certaii	new and	userui improv		
		for which an applicat	ion for Letters Pa	atent of the	United State	s of Ame	rica has b	een executed b	y the undersi	igned
nsert Date of Signing of		Fohra	ary 4, 200	2					;	and
Application	=	On	(1) TOKY(
Insert Name of Assignee	→	WHEREAS,_	(1) TORYC							-
		(2) Tadahir	O OHMI							
Insert Address		of (1) 3-6,	Nicocaka 5-	chome.	Minato-ku	ı, Tok	yo, Ja	pan		
of Assignee	=	(2) 1 17-30	. Komegafu	kuro 2-	chome, Ad	oba-ku	, Send	ai-shi, M	iyagi, Ja	apan
		its heirs, successors	s, legal represen	tatives and	assigns (her and to said	einafter inventic	J + -	ad ac the Assib	HEET 12 CLOSE	043 0-
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	==)	may be granted th	erefor in the Of	s.	0					
		NOW THE	FFORE, in con	sideration	of the sum of	f Ten Do	llars (\$10	ייטטן נט עוב עו	incraigned in	ceiomed

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in Mande paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT

REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0861

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date <u>February 4, 2002</u>	Name of Inventor_ Joshiaki Hongoh
Date 1801dary 17 13000.	Toshiaki HONGOH
Date February 4, 2002	Name of Inventor Totsu Osawa Tetsu OSAWA
Date February 4, 2002.	Name of Inventor Masaki HIRAYAMA
Date February 4, 2002	Name of Inventor Tadahiro OHMI
Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0862